Khlivhenko Mykhailo

Position applied for: Chief Officer on Container Vessel
Additional position applied for: 2nd Officer

Date of birth:04.10.1998 (age: 26)

Citizenship: Ukraine

Country of residence: Romania

City of residence: Bucharest

Personal mobile number: +38 (063) 649-56-15 (Viber;WhatsApp)
E-Mail: khlivnenko59@gmail.com

Telegram: @MiKhlivnenko
LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/in/mikhlivnenko

U.S. visa: Yes. Expiration date 17.01.2028

E.U. visa: No

Date available from: 29.09.2025

English knowledge: Good

Minimum salary: 6,500 USD per month as CO; 4500 as 2/0

COC & Endorsment:

Document Qualification Place of issue Date of expiry

Certificate of

Chief Officer Ukraine unlimited
competency
COC Endorsment Chief Officer Ukraine 28.08.2030
Certificate of 2nd Officer Ukraine unlimited
competency
COC Endorsment 2nd Officer Ukraine 03.04.2030
Certificate of Radio Officer Ukraine unlimited
competency
COC Endorsment Radio Officer Ukraine 18.02.2030

Basic Training For
Cargo Operations On Ukraine 03.09.2030
Gas Tankers

Certificate of
Proficiency

Number

28504/2025

28504/2025

26478/2025

26478/2025

25833/2025

25833/2025

08422/2025



Basic Training For

Certific_ate of Cargo Operations On Ukraine
Proficiency Oil And Chemical
Tankers
General details:
Document Number
Seaman’s passport AB599809
Seaman’s passport AA1022387
Travel passport UA084145
Certificates:
Type Number

Basic Liquefied Gas Tanker
Cargo Operation A-V/1-2-1

Basic (Safety) Training A-VI/1

Bridge Team/Resource
Management (IMO 1.22)

Generic ECDIS (IMO 1.27)
Advanced Fire Fighting A-VI/3
ARPA

Security Training - Designated
Security Duties A-VI1/6-2

Proficiency in Survival Craft &
Rescue Boats A-VI/2-1

Medical First Aid A-VI/4-1
Ship Security Officer A-VI/5

Basic Oil Tanker Cargo
Operation A-V/1-1-1

Dangerous and Hazardous
Substances in Packages or Solid
Form

Medical Care A-VI/4-2

11/38088982/2025-72

01/2024-10092

22/38088982/2025-126

20/38088982/2025-156

3/37596294/2025-6025

19/37596294/2025-4333

03816

01776/2023

5/38088982

07/2024-187

10/38088982/2025-62

28/37596294/2025-3583

6/38088982/2025-147

01.09.2030

Place of issue

Ukraine

Poland

Ukraine

Place of issue

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

08408/2025

Date of expiry

01.03.2027

21.08.2030

09.10.2034

Date of expiry

29.07.2030

12.11.2029

unlimited

unlimited
01.05.2030

unlimited

unlimited

02.10.2028

unlimited

unlimited

11.08.2030

05.08.2030

unlimited



Sea service:

Position

2nd Officer

2nd Officer

3rd Officer

3rd Officer

From/To

18.12.2024
17.07_.2025
22.02.2024
01.1(;2024
01.04.2023
O7.1£2023
09.07.2021

05.02.2022

Vessel name

MSC
KRITTIKA

MSC
ROBERTA V

MSC IZMIR F

WEC
MONDRIAAN

Vessel

type

Container

Container

Container

Container

DWT

42400

67640

14663

11273

GT

30971

53815

12029

9981

Documents and further information:

ME
type

ME
power

19670
kw

36510
kw

10920
kw

8400
kw

Flag

Panama

Liberia

Liberia

Portugal

Shipowner

COMPANIA
NAVIERA
KRITTIKA S.A.

ROBERTA
OCEANWAY
LIMITED

AVRA
OCEANWAY
LIMITED

HOLLANDMASS
SCHEEPVAR
BEHEER V.B.V.

Crewing

MSC
Crewing
Services

MSC
Crewing
Services

MSC
Crewing
Services

MSC
Crewing
Services

Looking for offers in container fleet as C/O, and positions for start in gas and tanker/chemical fleet, all
required COC/ STCW Certificates are valid.



