Khlivnenko Mykhailo

Position applied for: Chief Officer on Container Vessel

Additional position applied for: 2nd Officer

Date of birth:04.10.1998 (age: 26)

Citizenship: Ukraine

Country of residence: Romania City of residence: Bucharest

Personal mobile number: +38 (063) 649-56-15 (Viber; Whats App)

E-Mail: khlivnenko59@gmail.com

Telegram: @MiKhlivnenko

LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/in/mikhlivnenko U.S. visa: Yes. Expiration date 17.01.2028

E.U. visa: No

Date available from: 29.09.2025

English knowledge: Good

Minimum salary: 6,500 USD per month as CO; 4500 as 2/O

COC & Endorsment:

Document Qualification		Place of issue	Date of expiry	Number	
Certificate of competency	Chief Officer	Ukraine	unlimited	28504/2025	
COC Endorsment	Chief Officer	f Officer Ukraine 28.08.2030		28504/2025	
Certificate of competency	2nd Otticer		unlimited	26478/2025	
COC Endorsment	Endorsment 2nd Officer		03.04.2030	26478/2025	
Certificate of competency	Radio Officer	Ukraine	unlimited	25833/2025	
COC Endorsment Radio Officer		Ukraine	18.02.2030	25833/2025	
Certificate of Proficiency	Basic Training For Cargo Operations On Gas Tankers	Ukraine	03.09.2030	08422/2025	



Certificate of Cargo Operations On Proficiency Oil And Chemical Tankers	Ukraine	01.09.2030	08408/2025
---	---------	------------	------------

General details:

Document	Number	Place of issue	Date of expiry
Seaman's passport	AB599809	Ukraine	01.03.2027
Seaman's passport	AA1022387	Poland	21.08.2030
Travel passport	UA084145	Ukraine	09.10.2034

Certificates:

Туре	Number	Place of issue	Date of expiry	
Basic Liquefied Gas Tanker Cargo Operation A-V/1-2-1	11/38088982/2025-72	Ukraine	29.07.2030	
Basic (Safety) Training A-VI/1	01/2024-10092	Ukraine	12.11.2029	
Bridge Team/Resource Management (IMO 1.22)	22/38088982/2025-126	Ukraine	unlimited	
Generic ECDIS (IMO 1.27)	20/38088982/2025-156	Ukraine	unlimited	
Advanced Fire Fighting A-VI/3	3/37596294/2025-6025	Ukraine	01.05.2030	
ARPA	19/37596294/2025-4333	Ukraine	unlimited	
Security Training - Designated Security Duties A-VI/6-2	03816	Ukraine	unlimited	
Proficiency in Survival Craft & Rescue Boats A-VI/2-1	01776/2023	Ukraine	02.10.2028	
Medical First Aid A-VI/4-1	5/38088982	Ukraine	unlimited	
Ship Security Officer A-VI/5	07/2024-187	Ukraine	unlimited	
Basic Oil Tanker Cargo Operation A-V/1-1-1	10/38088982/2025-62	Ukraine	11.08.2030	
Dangerous and Hazardous Substances in Packages or Solid Form	28/37596294/2025-3583	Ukraine	05.08.2030	
Medical Care A-VI/4-2	6/38088982/2025-147	Ukraine	unlimited	

Sea service:

Position	From / To	Vessel name	Vessel type	DWT	GT	ME type	ME power	Flag	Shipowner	Crewing
2nd Officer	18.12.2024 - 17.07.2025	MSC KRITTIKA	Container	42400	30971		19670 kW	Panama	COMPANIA NAVIERA KRITTIKA S.A.	MSC Crewing Services
2nd Officer	22.02.2024 - 01.10.2024	MSC ROBERTA V	Container	67640	53815		36510 kW	Liberia	ROBERTA OCEANWAY LIMITED	MSC Crewing Services
3rd Officer	01.04.2023 - 07.11.2023	MSC IZMIR F	Container	14663	12029		10920 kW	Liberia	AVRA OCEANWAY LIMITED	MSC Crewing Services
3rd Officer	09.07.2021 - 05.02.2022	WEC MONDRIAAN	Container	11273	9981		8400 kW	Portugal	HOLLANDMASS SCHEEPVAR BEHEER V.B.V.	MSC Crewing Services

Documents and further information:

Looking for offers in container fleet as C/O, and positions for start in gas and tanker/chemical fleet, all required COC/ STCW Certificates are valid.